
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE 

RI-BHOI DISTRICT, NONGPOH. 

"TENDER NOTICE" 

Sealed tender affixing Non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs.25/- (Rupees twenty five) 
only and attested passport photo for the miscellaneous articles as per list enclosed during the 
Financial year- 2017- 2018 and the same should be reached at the office of the undersigned on 
or before 23/05/2017 and the Quotation receive at the office will be open in the same day. The 
following document should be accompanied along with the quotation. 

"TENDER ACCOMPANIED BY" 

1. Court Fee Stamp of Rs.25 (Rupees twenty five) only Non-refundable. 
2. Income Tax clearance certificate up to date. 
3. Sale Tax clearance certificate up to date. 
4. Trading License in case of Non- Tribal. 
5. Passport size photo 1 (one) copy. 

"TERM AND CONDITION" 

1. 	 Rate quoted be valid on calendar year from the date of receipt of the Tender. 
2. 	 Rate quoted should be separately cash item. 
3. 	 Rate should be inclusive of all tax i.e. all kinds of article 
4. 	 Rate should be clearly quoted both in figure and in words. 
5. 	 Tender should be addressed to the undersigned by designation. 
6. 	 The materials if found defective will be rejected and no compensation will be paid 

by the undersigned. 
7. 	 Once a rate offered in the quotation are accepted enhancement of the rate will not 

be allowed under any circumstances and the contraction will be liable to supply all 
the rates accepted by the undersigned. 

8. 	 The undersigned reserve the right of accepting any or all the Tender without 
assigning the lowest list. 

9. 	 Brand/Make and Model of the items should be mentioned against each item. 

Sd/-

Shri. Ramesh Singh, IPS. 


Superintendent of Police, 

Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh. 



Memo No.RBD/RE/QM/2017 / 11eJ; -6/ Dtd. Nongpoh, the 6c;fit;/JSt/:f 

1. 	 The Asstt. Inspector General of Police, (A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of 

information of the Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong 


2. 	 The Inspector General of Police, (L&O), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information. 
Dy. Inspector General of Police, (E/R) for information and necessary action 
Superintendent of Police, (SCRB) for information and necessary action. 

3 Th 

respective concerns for information and necessary action. 
6. 	 The Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of 


publication in 4 (four) local news paper in the following content "Superintendent of 

Police Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh calls for quotation for supply of electrical and 

accessories articles details can be inspect from the office of the Superintendent of 

Police Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh during office hours". 


IA~ 
Superin~ndent of Police, 
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh. 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

LIST OF STATIONARY ARTICLE 
RATE 

Sl. 
No. 

NAME OF ARTICLE 

1 A 4 Xerox Papers 

2 Azuralaid Papers Cc, 

3 Ball Pens Red & Blue 

4 BlankC.D 

Bodkin Papers 

6 Bound Register 150 Pages 

7 Bound Register 200 Pages 

8 Bound Register 300 Pages 

9 Bound Register 400 Pages 

Bound Register Plains 

11 Bound Register 30 Nos 

12 Bound Register 40 Nos 

13 Calling Bell 

14 Candle Big Sizes 

Candle Small Sizes 

16 Carbon Black Big Sizes 

17 Carbon Black Small Sizes 

18 Carbon Blue Big Sizes 

19 Carbon Blue Small Sizes 

Cash Register 10 Nos 

21 Computer Papers 1 OX 12X 1 

22 Computer Papers 10X12X2 

23 Computer Papers 1 OX 12X3 

24 C.D. Mailer Envelop 
Clip Board 

26 Duplicating Paper 

27 Envelope-A 4 Sizes 

28 Envelope Big Sizes 

29 Envelope Small Sizes 

Envelope Medium Sizes 

31 Ereze-Ex-White 

32 Everyday Big Cell 

33 FIS Legal Sizes 

34 Files Board & Cover 

Green Papers 

36 Glue Stick 

37 Gum Liguid 

38 Highlighter 



39 Hasin Cloth 

40 Letter Pad Book 

41 Needle Small & Big 

42 Note Book Small 

43 Papers Knife 

44 Papers Clip '

45 Papers Pin 

46 Papers Weight Glass 

47 Pen Stand for Officer 

48 Pencil Battery 

49 Plastic Scale 

50 Remote Battery Small 

51 Rubber Stamp Seal Round 

52 Rubber Stamp Seal Plain 

53 Stamp Pad 

54 Stamp Link 

55 Stapler Machien 24/6 

56 Stapler Wire 24/6 

57 Stapler Machi en No. I 0 

58 Stapler Wire No. I 0 

59 Sealing Wax 

60 Tags Cotton 

61 Tape Mesuring 

62 Twrine Hem 

63 White Cloth 

64 White Thread Roll 

65 White Printing Papers 

66 Wooden Pencil 

67 Wooden Ruller 

68 I2 A. Catrigde 

69 88 A. Catrigde 

70 101. Catrigde 

7I 53 A. Catrigde 

72 67 A. Catrigde 

73 802. Catrigde 

74 810. Catrigde 

75 SII. Catrigde 

76 103. Catrigde J 

/l
I 

Su perinfendent of Police, 
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh. 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

LIST OF MISELLANEOUS ARTICLE 
RATE 

Sl. 
No. 

NAME OF ARTICLE 

1 Album Big 

2 Album Small 

3 Aim Basin Big 

4 Aim Basin Small 

Badminton Net 

6 Badminton Raquet 

7 Bamboo Broom 

8 Bamboo Broom (Long) 

9 Bamboo per pieces 

Banding Wire per Kg 

11 Basin 

12 Black Board 

13 Bleacing Powder 

14 Bicock 

Blind Curtien per meter 

16 Brief case (Big) 

17 Basket Brief case (Small) 

18 Camp Coat 

19 Cement Pre Bags 

C.G.I Sheets 

21 Chimney for Petromax 

22 Chair Cushion 

23 Coconut Brush 

24 Coconut Ropes Per Kg 

Colin (Spary) 

26 Cup & Plates 

27 Curti on Ring 

28 Dettol 450 Ml 

29 Dinner Plate 

Distemper 

31 Door Mate 

32 Door Handle 

33 Drinking Glass per set 

34 Duster 

Fevicol 

36 Football 

37 Fork Spoon • 

38 Grass broom 

39 Grass broom (Long) 

Grass Cutting Dao 

41 G.I. Elbow 



51 

42 


43 

44 


45 


46 


47 


48 


49 


50 


52 


53 


54 


55 


56 


57 


58 


59 


60 


61 


62 


63 


64 


65 


66 


67 


68 


69 


70 


71 


72 

73 


74 


75 


76 


77 


78 


79 


80 


81 


82 


83 


84 


85 


G.I. Pipes 

G.I. Socket 

G.I. U Socket 

Hair Cut Machine 

Handwash 

Harpic 

Heckel 

Hedge Frok 

Hot Water Bag 

Iron Brush 

Iron Dao (Big) 

Iron Dao (Small) 

Iron Klem 

Jamphal 

Khaki Blanco 

Kodali 

Kodali (Khasi) 

Lantern 

Leas Curtien per meter 

Lime Brush 

Lime Powder Bags 

Lime Tin 

Looking Glass 

Lock & Keys 

Mantle 

Map Pin 

Materess 

Marker Pen 

Measurement Tape 30mm 

Measurement Tape 50mm 

Mortien (Spary) 

M/Seal 

Nail 

National Flags 

Neck Tie 

Odonil 

Notice Board 

Painting Brush 

Paint (White) per liter 

Paint (Blue) per liter 

Paint (Black) per liter 

Paint (Brown) per liter 

Plastic Broom 

Plastic Bucket 



86 Plastic Mug 

87 Plastic Rope 

88 Plastic Tools 

89 Plastic Pipes 

90 Photo Frame 

91 Police Road Barridge 

92 

93 

94 

Phenyle 5 Ltr 

Primer 

Putin 

95 Quarter Plates 

96 Rani Pal 

97 Red Cloth per meter 

98 Rezor 

99 Rice Spoon 

100 Robin Blue 

101 

102 

Room Fresher 

Sagundana 

103 Satin Cloth 

104 Sketch Pen 

105 Seacior 

106 Shuttle Cork 

107 Slip Pad Big 

108 Slip Pad Small 

109 Steel Almirah (Big) 

110 Steel Almirah (Small) 

Ill Steel Rack (Big) 

112 Steel Rack (Small) 

113 Surf Packet Big 

114 Surf Packet Small 

115 Silver Pipes for Curtion 

116 Table Glass 

117 Table Brush 

118 Tea Sets 

119 Tea Tray 

120 Tea Spoon 

121 Thappa 

122 Towel Big 

123 Towel Small 

124 Towel Medium 

125 Touch Light 

126 Touch Light Battery 

127 Toilet Brush 

128 Thinner per liter 

129 Union 



130 Umbrella 

131 Unit Flags 

132 Volley Ball 

133 Volley Net ~, 

134 Wall Clock 

135 Washing Soda 

136 Waste Paper Basket 

137 Water Filter 

138 Water Filter Candle 

139 Writing Brush 

~ 

Superinterldent of Police, 
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh. 



LIST OF ELECTRICALARTICLE 
RATE 

Sl. 
No. NAME OF ARTICLE 

I 1.5.59 mm 2 in core sheeted wire per coil 

2 1.5.59 mm jacketed.OO 2 in core per coil 

3 1.5.59 mm single core sheated wire per coil A.,,~ 

4 1.5.59 mm single core un-sheated wire per coil 

5 10.59 mm 2 in core per mar 

6 10.59 mm single core 2" wire per mtr 

7 10.59 mm single core un-sheated wire per mtr 

8 139 Cotton flexible wire per coil 

9 2 pin plug 5 AMP 

IO 2 wooden Board (double) 3"x 3" 

II 2 wooden Board (double) 4"x 4" 

12 2 wooden Board (double) 6" x 4" 

13 2 wooden Board (double) 7" x 4" 

14 2 wooden Board (single) 1 0" x 16 

15 2 wooden Board (single) 12"x 16 

16 2.5.59 mm jacketed.002 in core per coil 

17 2.5.59 mm 2 in core sheated wire per coil 

18 2.5.59 mm single core sheated per coil 

19 2.5.59 mm single core un-sheated per coil 

20 3 Pin plug 15 AMP 

2I 3 Pin plug 5 AMP 

22 3"core f.lexible wire per coil 

23 4 mm 2 mm coil sheaed wire per coil 

24 4 mm single core sheated wire per coil 

25 4 mm single core un-sheated wire per coil 

26 4.59.mm Jacketed.002 in core per coil 

27 5 in one with Box 15 AMP 

28 5 in one with Box 5 AMP 

29 6.59 mm 2 in core wire per coil 

30 6.59 mm sheated core wire per coil 

31 6.59 mm un-sheated core wire per coil 

32 Angle holder 

33 Bed Switch 5 AMP 

34 Bell Push 

35 Bil Socket 

36 Black Tak 500 Gr Pkt 1.002" 

37 Black Tak 500 Gr Pkt 2" 

38 Black Tak 500 gr Pkt 3.004 



39 Black Tape 3.004 x 10 Mtr 

40 Bottom holder 

41 Brass Button 

42 Brass holder angle 

43 Bulb Bar chamber 32 AMP 

44 Bulb Heloqen 1 000 watt \·,, 

45 Bulb Helogen 1500 watt 

46 Bulb Heloqen 2000 watt 

47 Bulb Heloqen 500 watt 

48 Buld head fittinq 

49 C.F.L Bulb 20 watt 

50 Callinq Bell 

51 Cassing Elbow 1.002", 3.004", 1" 

52 Cassing Inner 1.002", 3.004", 1" 

53 Cassing Outer 1.002", 3.004", 1" 

54 Cassing Pipe 1.002", 3.004", 1" 

55 Ceilinq Fan complete set 36" 

56 Ceiling Fan complete set 42" 

57 Ceiling Fan complete set 48" 

58 Ceiling Fan complete set 56" 

59 Ceiling Rose 

60 Chain tar tubelight per meter 

61 Change over switch 

62 Colour Bulb 

63 Combine switch socket 15 AMP 

64 Combine switch socket 5 AMP 

65 Commander light 4 cell 

66 Condenser 

67 Conduct Bend 1" 

68 Conduct Bend 1.3.004" 

69 Conduct Bend 2" 

70 Conduct Circular Box 1 way 1" 

71 Conduct Circular Box 1 way 1.1.002" 

72 Conduct Circular Box 1 way 1.3.004" 

73 Conduct Circular Box 1 way 2" 

74 Conduct Circular Box 1 way 3.004" 

75 Conduct Elbow 1" 

76 Conduct Elbow 1. 1. 002" 

77 Conduct Elbow 2" 

78 Conduct Elbow 3.004" 

79 Conduct Elbow way 1.3.004" 



80 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 

81 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 1.1.004" 

82 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 1" 

83 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 1.002" 

84 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 2" 

85 Conduct Pipe 16 SNG 3.004" .•, 

86 Conduct Tee 1" 

87 Conduct Tee 1. 1. 002" 

88 Conduct Tee 1.4.002" 

89 Conduct Tee 2" 

90 Conduct Tee 3.004" 

91 ConductBend 1. 1.002" 

92 Copper wire per coil 

93 Copper wire per coil 4mm 6mm 1 Omm 

94 Corner 1" 

95 Corner 1 .1 . 002" 

96 Corner 1.3.004" 

97 Corner 2" 

98 Corner 3.004" 

99 Cutout 15 AMP 

100 Cutout 32 AMP 

101 Cutout 63 AMP 

102 Decorator tubeli~ht complete set (Double) 

103 Decorator tubelight complete set (Single) 

104 DinQdon~ Bell 

105 Distribution Box 30 x 16 Sputnik 2 way 

I06 Distribution Box 30 x 16 Sputnik 3 way 

I07 Distribution Box 30 x 16 Sputnik 4 way 

I08 Distribution Box 30 x 16 Sputnik 6 way 

109 Drill Bits 

110 Earthin~ Wire Alluminium per Kg 

I I I Electric Bulb 0 Watt 

I12 Electric Bulb 100 Watt 

I13 Electric Bulb 150 Watt 

114 Electric Bulb 200 Watt 

115 Electric Bulb 25 Watt 

I16 Electric Bulb 40 Watt 

117 Electric Bulb 500 Watt 

118 Electric Bulb 60 Watt 

1 I 9 Electric Meter 3 Phase 

120 Electronic CallinQ Bell 



121 Electronic Choke 

122 
123 
124 

Electronic Head blower 

Emergency Light 

Emmersion rod 

125 Extension Cord 10 AMP 

126 EXtension Cord 15 AMP 

127 
128 

F.T. Socket 3 Pin 15 AMP 

F.T. Socket 3 Pin 5 AMP 

129 F.T. Switch 15 AMP 

130 F.T. Switch 5 AMP 

131 Fan regulator 

132 Fancy wall bracket 

133 Flood light glass complete with glass 

134 Flood light holder 

135 G.l. Wire Per Kg 

136 Galary 2" 

137 Glass longham shade 

138 
139 

Glove Switch carrier 

Glove with Glass 

140 Gong Box 1 + 6 Way 

141 
142 

Gong Box 1 Way 

Gong Box 1 + 5 Way 

143 Gong Box 1 +1 Way 

144 
145 
146 

Gong Box 1 +2 Way 

Gonq Box 1 +3 Way 

Gong Box 1 +4 Way 

147 
148 

Gong Box 2 Way 

Gong Box 3 Way 

149 Gong Box 4 Way 

150 Gong Box 5 Way 

151 Gong Box 6 Way 

152 Heating Connector 15 AMP 

153 Heating element 1 000 Watt 

154 
155 

Heating element 1500 Watt 

Helogen Lamps complet set 1000 Watt 

156 Helogen Lamps complet set 500 Watt 

157 Helogen Light complete set 

158 Iron element 

159 
160 

Kattle element 

Link Clip 125 

161 Link Clip 175 



162 
 Link Clip 200 


163 
 Link Clip 225 


164 
 Link Clip 250 


165 
 Link Clip 275 


166 
 Link Clip 300 


M.C.B Box D. B. Box 4,6,8, 2 Way 167 
 __':::_ 

168 
 M.C.B Switch 10 AMP 

169 
 M.V Choket 125 Watt 

170 
 M.V. Bulb 125 Watt 

171 
 Main Switch DP 16 AMP 

172 
 Main Switch DP 32 AMP 

173 
 Main Switch DP 63 AMP 

174 
 Main Switch Sputnik 16 AMP 

175 
 Main Switch Sputnik 32 AMP 

176 
 Main Switch Sputnik 63 AMP 

177 
 Main Switch TPN 32 AMP 

178 
 Main Switch TPN 63 AMP 

179 
 Main Switct TPN 16 AMP 

180 
 Meghaphone 

181 
 Mercury Bulb 100 Watt 

182 
 Mercury Bulb 40 Watt 

183 
 Mercury Bulb 60 Watt 

184 
 Multiplug 15 AMP 3 Pin 

185 
 Multiplug 5 AMP 2 Pin 

186 
 Multiplug 5 AMP 3 Pin 

187 
 Ordinary Choke 20 Watt 

188 
 P.A. System couple 

189 
 P.V.C. Penginal Bend 1" 

190 
 P.V.C. Penginal Bend 3.004" 

191 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 1 Way 1" 

192 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 1 Way 3.004" 

193 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 2 Way 3.004" 

194 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 2 Way1" 

195 
 P.V. C. Penginal Circular Box 3 Way 1" 

196 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 3 Way 3.004" 

197 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 4 Way 1" 

198 
 P.V.C. Penginal Circular Box 4 Way 3.004" 

199 
 P.V.C. Penginal Elbow 3.004" 

200 
 P.V.C. Penginal Elbow 1" 

201 
 P.V.C. Penginal Pipe 1" 

202 
 P.V.C. Penginal Pipe 3.004" 



203 P.V.C. Penginal Tee 1" 
204 P.V.C. Penginal Tee 3.004" 

205 Pendent holder 

206 Pendent holder Brass 

207 Plastic Gutka 

'''""208 Plastic longham shade 

209 Plastic wire 12.0076" per mtr 

210 plastic wire 14.0076"per mtr 

211 Plastic Wire 40.0076" per mtr 

212 Room heater Beat (Mala) 

213 Room heater connector per 

214 Room heater double rod 

215 Room heater pin each 

216 Room heater rod per nos. 

217 Room heater single rod 

218 Round black 3" Single 

219 Round black 4" Single 

220 S. V. Bulb 250 Watt 

221 S.V. Choke 250 Watt 

222 Saddle 1 " 

223 Saddle 1.1.002" 

224 Saddle 1.3.004" 

225 Saddle 2" 

226 Saddle 3.004" 

227 Screw driver Taparia 6" 

228 Screw driver Taparia 7" 

229 Screw driver Taparia 8" 

230 Screw holder type 

231 Shonp connection 15 AMP 

232 Shonp connection 5 AMP 

234 Shouldering Iron 

235 Socket (T) 5 AMP 3 Pin 

236 Socket (T) 5 AMP Pin 

237 Socket (T) 5 AMP 2 Pin 

238 Stablizer 

239 Starter 20 Watt 

240 Starter 40 Watt 

241 Street light complete set 

242 Sun mica board per mtr 

243 T.W. Salton 1" 

244 T.W. Salton 1.1.002" 



\ 


245 
 T.W. Salton 1.3.004" 

246 
 T.W. Salton 1.002" 

247 
 T.W. Salton 2" 

248 
 Table fan 

249 
 Table lamp 

250 
 Taparia Plier Electric (Taparia) 7" ·~~-

251 
 Taparia Plier Electric (Taparia) 8" 
Torchlight 2,3 cells 252 


253 
 Torchlight battery 

254 
 Tube liQht 2ft 

256 
 Tube light 2ft with Tube light 

257 
 Tube light 2ft without Tube light 

258 
 Tube light 4ft 

259 
 Tube light 4ft with Tube light 

260 
 Tube light 4ft without Tube light 

261 
 Tube light side holder 

262 
 Underground Cable per mtr 

263 
 Wall Backet complete set 

264 
 Wooden Board (Double) 10" x 12" 


265 
 Wooden Board (Double) 10" x 14" 


266 
 Wooden Board (Double) 10" x 16" 


267 
 Wooden Board (Double) 12" x 14" 


268 
 Wooden Board (Double) 12" x 16" 


269 
 Wooden Board (Double) 6" x 6" 

270 
 Wooden Board (Double) 8" x 1 0" 


271 
 Wooden Board (Double) 8" x 12" 


272 
 Wooden Board (Double} 8" x 14" 


273 
 Wooden Board (Double) 8" x 8" 

274 
 Wooden Board (Single) 10" x 12" 


275 
 Wooden Board (Single) 10" x 14" 


276 
 Wooden Board (Single) 12" x 14" 


Wooden Board (Single) 3" x 3"277 

278 
 Wooden Board (Single) 4" x 3" 

279 
 Wooden Board (Single) 4" x 6" 

Wooden Board (Single) 4" x 7"280 

281 
 Wooden Board (Single) 6" x 6" 

282 
 Wooden Board (Single) 6" x 8" 

Wooden Board (Single) 8" x 10" 
283 

284 
 Wooden Board (Single) 8" x 12" 


285 
 Wooden Board (Single) 8" x 14" 


286 
 Wooden Board (Single) 8" x 8" 



287 Wooden Gutka 

288 Wooden Screw 1 x 1.002" 

289 Wooden Screw 1 x 1.004" 

290 Wooden Screw 1" 

291 Wooden Screw 1.002" 

292 Wooden Screw 2.004" 

Superintlent of Police, 
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh. 


